%5} health

)\ Department:
74/ Health
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143
Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA Ref: HP13-2022ARV e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP13-2022ARV: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANTI-RETROVIRAL
MEDICINES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD
01 JULY 2022 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2025 .

ADDENDUM 96: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT CONTRACTUAL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

In addition to the contract extension the following contractual price adjustments cycles will
be considered based on the terms of conditions for price review as indicated in section 23

of the Special Requirements Conditions of Contract.

Routine Price Adjustment

Review | Period for calculating adjustment | Submission of request Date from which adjusted
average RoE for price review to reach | prices will become
the office by effective
6 01 December 2024 — 31 May 2025 03 June 2025 01 July 2025

Exceptional Price Adjustment

Review | Period for calculating adjustment | Submission of request | Date from which adjusted
average RoE for price review to prices will become
reach the office by effective
6.1 01 July 2025 — 30 September 2025 | 03 October 2025 01 November 2025

Yours faithfully

N Jomr1poOU

K JAMAL

ODIEN

CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT
DATE: ¢[b172025




